HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
February 26,2007 Hearing Room HR D
8:30 A.M. Tapes 28 -29
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2185 - Work Session
Substance Abuse Treatment — Informational Meeting
HB 2181 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
28 A 002 Chair Tomei opens the meetings at 8:30 a.m.
HB 2185 —- WORK SESSION
010 MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2185 to the floor

WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to
passage and BE REFERRED to the House
Committee on Emergency Preparedness and
Ocean Policy Committee by prior reference.
012 VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Gilliam

Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

020 Janet Carlson, Marion County Commissioner (EXHIBIT
A,B,C,D, H)

045 Lisa Naito, Multnomah County Commissioner

070 Raul Ramirez, Marion County Sheriff, President ,Oregon State
Sheriff’s Association (EXHIBIT E)

28 A 143 Chair Tomei

145 Rep. Kotek

147 Ramirez

155 Carlson

178 Dennis McCarty, Oregon Health Sciences University (EXHIBIT

F)



343 Rep. Maurer

360 McCarty
365 Rep. Maurer
373 McCarty
378 Rep. Gelser
389 McCarty
413 Chair Tomei
417 Eric Martin, State of Oregon Director of Addiction Counseling
and Certification
29 A 149 Chair Tomei
153 Rep. Kotek
158 Martin
160 Rep. Tomei
171 Anthony Biglan, Senior Scientist, Oregon Research Institute
(EXHIBIT G)
28 B 028 Rep. Gelser
030 Biglan
034 Rep. Gelser
037 Biglan
049 Rep. Kotek
052 Biglan
063 Rep. Kotek
065 Biglan
073 Chair Tomei
075 Biglan
093 Rep. Maurer
101 Rep. Olson
103 Biglan
113 Rep. Olson
119 Biglan
124 Chair Tomei
127 Rep. Gilliam
130 Biglan
160 Chair Tomei
28 B 164 Rep. Olson
169 Rep. Cowan
HB 2181 - PUBLIC HEARING
183 Kevin George, Foster Care Program manager, Children, Adults
and Families Division, Oregon Department of Human Services
(EXHIBIT L, J)
251 Chair Tomei
253 Rep. Gelser
255 George
260 Rep. Gelser
268 George
275 Rep. Gelser
280 George
291 Rep. Kotek
295 George

337 Rep. Kotek



340
356
364
392
396
402

444
29 B 002
010
028
033
036
066
070
073
075
083
093
103
116
120
124
132
29 B 137
139
142
146
149
156
159
161
169

George
Rep. Kotek
George
Chair Tomei
Rep. Kotek
George

Chair Tomei
Rep. Cowan
George
Rep. Cowan
Chair Tomei
Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT K)
Rep. Gelser
Miller

Rep. Olson
Miller

Rep. Cowan
Miller

Rep. Gelser
Miller

Rep. Maurer
Miller

Rep. Maurer
Miller

Rep. Maurer
Miller

Rep. Kotek
Miller

Chair Tomei
Rep. Gilliam
Miller

Chair Tomei

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS — WORK SESSION

174
176

179

181

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves LC 3158 BE INTRODUCED as
a committee bill.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves LC 3159 BE INTRODUCED
as a committee bill.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 10:20a.m.

A. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, fact Sheet, Janet Carlson, 1p
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Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, executive Summary, Janet Carlson, 14pp
Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, fact Sheet, Janet Carlson, 6pp
Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, fact Sheet, Janet Carlson, 4pp
Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, written testimony, Raul Ramirez, 2pp
Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, PowerPoint presentation, Dennis
McCarty, 7pp

Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, PowerPoint presentation, Anthony
Biglan, 8pp

Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, poster, Janet Carlson, 2pp

HB 2181, written testimony, Kevin George, 2pp

HB 2181, proposed amendments, Kevin George, 4pp

HB 2181, written testimony, Amy Miller, 2pp



