## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

## TAPE LOG

February 26, 2007 Hearing Room HR D 8:30 A.M. Tapes 28 - 29

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2185 - Work Session Substance Abuse Treatment – Informational Meeting HB 2181 – Public Hearing Introduction of Committee Bills – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
28 A	002	Chair Tomei opens the meetings at 8:30 a.m.
<u>HB 2185 – WO</u>	ORK SESSION	
	010	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2185 to the floor
		WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to
		passage and BE REFERRED to the House
		<b>Committee on Emergency Preparedness and</b>
		<b>Ocean Policy Committee by prior reference.</b>
	012	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gilliam
		Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.
SUBSTANCE	ABUSE TREATMENT	- INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	020	Janet Carlson, Marion County Commissioner (EXHIBIT
		A,B,C,D, H)
	045	Lisa Naito, Multnomah County Commissioner
	070	Raul Ramirez, Marion County Sheriff, President ,Oregon State
		Sheriff's Association (EXHIBIT E)
28 A	143	Chair Tomei
145 147 155	145	Rep. Kotek
	147	Ramirez
	155	Carlson
	178	Dennis McCarty, Oregon Health Sciences University (EXHIBIT
		F)

	343	Rep. Maurer
	360	McCarty
	365	Rep. Maurer
	373	McCarty
	378	Rep. Gelser
	389	McCarty
	413	Chair Tomei
	417	Eric Martin, State of Oregon Director of Addiction Counseling
		and Certification
29 A	149	Chair Tomei
	153	Rep. Kotek
	158	Martin
	160	Rep. Tomei
	171	Anthony Biglan, Senior Scientist, Oregon Research Institute (EXHIBIT G)
28 B	028	Rep. Gelser
	030	Biglan
	034	Rep. Gelser
	037	Biglan
	049	Rep. Kotek
	052	Biglan
	063	Rep. Kotek
	065	Biglan
	073	Chair Tomei
	075	Biglan
	093	Rep. Maurer
	101	Rep. Olson
	103	Biglan
	113	Rep. Olson
	119	Biglan
	124	Chair Tomei
	127	Rep. Gilliam
	130	Biglan
	160	Chair Tomei
28 B	164	Rep. Olson
	169	Rep. Cowan
HB 2181 - PUBLIC HEARING		
	183	Kevin George, Foster Care Program manager, Children, Adults
		and Families Division, Oregon Department of Human Services
	251	(EXHIBIT I, J) Chair Tomei
	253	Rep. Gelser
	255	George
	260	Rep. Gelser
	268	George
	208	Rep. Gelser
	280	George
	291	Rep. Kotek
	291	George
	337	Rep. Kotek
	100	Nep. Notek

	340	George
	356	Rep. Kotek
	364	George
	392	Chair Tomei
	396	Rep. Kotek
	402	George
		-
• • • •	444	Chair Tomei
29 B	002	Rep. Cowan
	010	George
	028	Rep. Cowan
	033	Chair Tomei
	036	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT K)
	066	Rep. Gelser
	070	Miller
	073	Rep. Olson
	075	Miller
	083	Rep. Cowan
	093	Miller
	103	Rep. Gelser
	116	Miller
	120	Rep. Maurer
	124	Miller
	132	Rep. Maurer
29 B	137	Miller
	139	Rep. Maurer
	142	Miller
	146	Rep. Kotek
	149	Miller
	156	Chair Tomei
	159	Rep. Gilliam
	161	Miller
	169	Chair Tomei
INTR	<b>ODUCTION OF COMMITTE</b>	<u>E BILLS – WORK SESSION</u>
	174	Chair Tomei
	176	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves LC 3158 BE INTRODUCED as
		a committee bill.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
	170	CARRIED.
	179	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves LC 3159 BE INTRODUCED as a committee bill.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	181	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 10:20a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, fact Sheet, Janet Carlson, 1p

- B. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, executive Summary, Janet Carlson, 14pp
- C. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, fact Sheet, Janet Carlson, 6pp
- D. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, fact Sheet, Janet Carlson, 4pp
- E. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, written testimony, Raul Ramirez, 2pp
- F. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, PowerPoint presentation, Dennis McCarty, 7pp
- G. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, PowerPoint presentation, Anthony Biglan, 8pp
- H. Substance Abuse Treatment, Informational meeting, poster, Janet Carlson, 2pp
- I. HB 2181, written testimony, Kevin George, 2pp
- J. HB 2181, proposed amendments, Kevin George, 4pp
- K. HB 2181, written testimony, Amy Miller, 2pp